
KANSAS SOCCER

2024 KANSAS SOCCER ROCK CHALK JAYHAWK

2024 SCHEDULE
DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION (VENUE) TIME (CT)
Aug. 5 Monday at Arkansas (Exhibition) Fayetteville, Ark. (Razorback Field) 7 p.m.
Aug. 15 Thursday at South Dakota State Brookings, S.D. (Fishback Soccer Park) 7 p.m.
Aug. 18 Sunday at Drake Des Moines, Iowa (Drake Stadium) 1 p.m.

Aug. 22 Thursday TULSA Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 7 p.m.
Aug. 26 Monday at Brown Providence, R.I. (Stevenson-Pincince Field) 1 p.m. ET/12 p.m. CT
Aug. 29 Thursday SOUTH FLORIDA Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 7 p.m.
Sept. 1 Sunday GONZAGA Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 1 p.m.
Sept. 5 Thursday at Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. (Vanderbilt Soccer Complex) 7 p.m.

Sept. 12 Thursday IOWA STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 6 p.m.
Sept. 15 Sunday FRIENDS UNIVERSITY Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 1 p.m.
Sept. 19 Thursday at Cincinnati* Cincinnati, Ohio (Gettler Stadium) 7 p.m. ET/6 p.m. CT

Sept. 22 Sunday at West Virginia* Morgantown, W.Va. (Dick Dlesk Soccer Stadium) 1 p.m. ET/12 p.m. CT

Sept. 26 Thursday UCF* Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 6 p.m.
Sept. 29 Sunday at Colorado* Boulder, Colo. (Prentup Field) 1 p.m. MT/2 p.m. CT

Oct. 5 Saturday OKLAHOMA STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 6 p.m.
Oct. 10 Thursday BYU* Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 6 p.m.
Oct. 13 Sunday UTAH* Lawrence, Kan. (Rock Chalk Park) 12 p.m.
Oct. 17 Thursday at Arizona* Tucson, Ariz. (Murphey Field at Mulcahy Soccer Stadium) TBD

Oct. 20 Sunday at Arizona State* Tempe, Ariz. (Sun Devil Soccer Stadium) 1 p.m. MST/3 p.m. CT

Oct. 25 Friday at Kansas State* Manhattan, Kan. (Buser Family Park) 7 p.m.
*Big 12 Conference game. Home games in ALL CAPS and BOLD.

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET BIG 12 SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP
Oct. 30 Wednesday TBD (First Round) Kansas City, Mo. (CPKC Stadium)

Nov. 2 Saturday TBD (Quarterfinals) Kansas City, Mo. (CPKC Stadium)

Nov. 6 Wednesday TBD (Semifinals) Kansas City, Mo. (CPKC Stadium)

Nov. 9 Saturday TBD (Championship) Kansas City, Mo. (CPKC Stadium)

NCAA WOMEN’S SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP
Nov. 15-17 Friday-Sunday TBD (First Round) Campus Sites

Nov. 22 Friday TBD (Second Round) Campus Sites

Nov. 24 Sunday TBD (Third Round) Campus Sites

Nov. 29-30 Friday-Saturday TBD (Quarterfinals) Campus Sites

Dec. 6 Friday TBD (Semifinals) Cary, N.C. (WakeMed Soccer Park)

Dec. 9 Monday TBD (Championship) Cary, N.C. (WakeMed Soccer Park)


